
Installation of rumble strips along NH Route 106. $189,400.00Amount:

Awarded To: L & D SAFETY MARKINGS 
CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD
BARRE, VT 05641-8373

District 3, Merrimack, Belknap, District 5LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 12, 2023, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 25, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

PEMBROKE-MEREDITH RS

X-A004(501) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40842

WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(501) 

40842

PEMBROKE-MEREDITH RS

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP

304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373
$189,400.00 A

SURFACE PREPARATION TECH LLC
44 E MAIN STREET, NEW KINGSTOWN PA 17072

$318,150.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD

BARRE, VT 05641-8373

SURFACE PREPARATION TECH LLC
44 E MAIN STREET

NEW KINGSTOWN, PA 17072

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(501) 

40842

PEMBROKE-MEREDITH RS

Items

417.412 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE $96,800.00$72,600.00 $0.25 $60,500.00 $0.40242,000.00 $0.30

417.4122 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) $22,000.00$20,000.00 $0.25 $10,000.00 $0.5540,000.00 $0.50

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $50.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.10500.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $31,500.00$100,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $31,500.001.00 $100,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $4,600.00$8,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,150.004.00 $2,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $36,000.00$19,600.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $9,000.004.00 $4,900.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $57,200.00$46,800.00 $0.19 $49,400.00 $0.22260,000.00 $0.18

692. UMOBILIZATION $45,000.00$150,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $45,000.001.00 $150,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.005,000.00 $1.00

$467,000.00  $189,400.00  $318,150.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $467,000.00  $189,400.00  $318,150.00

Page 2 of 3
Tuesday, October 24, 2023



PS&E Comparison

X-A004(501) 

40842

PEMBROKE-MEREDITH RS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

417.412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE LF 242,000.00 $60,500.00 $0.30 $72,600.00 ($12,100.00)$0.25

417.4122 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) LF 40,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.50 $20,000.00 ($10,000.00)$0.25

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 500.00 $500.00 $50.00 $25,000.00 ($24,500.00)$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $20,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 ($80,000.00)$20,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 4.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00$2,000.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 4.00 $6,000.00 $4,900.00 $19,600.00 ($13,600.00)$1,500.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 260,000.00 $49,400.00 $0.18 $46,800.00 $2,600.00$0.19

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($140,000.00)$10,000.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $189,400.00 $467,000.00 ($277,600.00)
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